



International Atomic Energy Agency

GENERAL CONFERENCE

GC(XXXVIII)/INF/6/Corr.1

2 September 1994

GENERAL Distr.

Original: ENGLISH

Thirty-eighth regular session
Sub-item 14(a) of the provisional agenda
(GC(XXXVIII)/1)

MEASURES TO STRENGTHEN INTERNATIONAL CO-OPERATION IN NUCLEAR SAFETY AND RADIOLOGICAL PROTECTION

Corrigenda

1. In Annex 1, in the first sentence of paragraph 10 amend the words "responsible for physical protection and nuclear material" to read "responsible for the physical protection of nuclear material".
2. In Attachment 9 to Annex 2, in the last sentence of paragraph 9 amend "RAPAT" to read "INSARR".
3. In Annex 6, in paragraph 5 amend "paragraph 4" to read "paragraph 10".

